
First Name Last Name Employer Office Email Office Phone

Chrissy Harris Appling County chrissyboc@bellsouth.net 912.367.8100 x2

Jean Spratlin Athens-Clarke County jean.spratlin@athensclarkecounty.com 706.613.3031

Linda Davis Atkinson County l.davis@atkinson-ga.org 912.422.3391

Mary Lee Sweat Bacon County marylee@baconcounty.org 912.632.5214

Constance Hobbs Baker County connie.hobbs@bakercountyga.com 229.734.3000

Cynthia Cunningham Baldwin County ccunningham@baldwincountyga.com 478.445.0773

Regina Gailey Banks County jgailey@co.banks.ga.us 706.677.6902

Pat Graham Barrow County pgraham@barrowga.org 770.307.3005

Kathy Gill Bartow County gillk@bartowga.org 770.387.5030

Daniel Cowan Ben Hill County dcowan@benhillcounty.com 229.426.5100

Brenda Ferrell Berrien County brendaferrell@berriencountygeorgia.com 229.686.5421

Diane Smith Bleckley County dsmith@bleckley.org 478.934.3200 x1

Rene' Herrin Brantley County ola@btconline.net 912.462.5256

Myra Exum Brooks County mexum@tommygriner.com 229.263.1087

Ben Taylor Bryan County btaylor@bryan-county.org 912.653.3835

Thomas Couch Bulloch County tcouch@bullochcounty.net 912.764.6245 x0

George Deloach Burke County deloachjane@hotmail.com 706.833.9867

Michael Brewer Butts County jmbrewer@buttscounty.org 770.775.8038

Amanda Milner Calhoun County ccboc@windstream.net 229.849.4835

Steve Howard Camden County showard@co.camden.ga.us 912.576.5601 x0

Susan Mabry Carroll County smabry@carrollcountyga.com 770.830.5801

Melissa Hannah Catoosa County commissioners@catoosa.com 706.965.2500

James Everett Charlton County jevephotochristianbooks@windstream.net 912.496.2549

Michael Kaigler Chatham County mkaigler@chathamcounty.org 912.652.7888

Lee Hughes Griswold-Lesser, LLC (lobbyist for Chatham) lee@hughespublicaffairs.com 912.658.8790

Jason Winters Chattooga County jwincom@windstream.net 706.857.0700

Opie Bowen Cherokee County odbowen@cherokeega.com 678.493.6001

Curtis Hubbard Clay County clhubbard47@yahoo.com 229.308.5368

Detrick Stanford Clayton County Detrick.Stanford@claytoncountyga.gov 770.477.3208

Jaclyn James Clinch County jtjames@windstream.net 912.487.2667

Wesley Vickers Coffee County wvickers@coffeecountygov.com 912.384.4799

Chas Cannon Colquitt County ccannon@ccboc.com 229.616.7404
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Scott Johnson Columbia County sjohnson@columbiacountyga.gov 706.868.3380

Lisa Goodwin Columbus-Muscogee County lgoodwin@columbusga.org 706.653.4029

Faye Hughes Cook County cookgov@windstream.net 229.896.2266

Kelly Mickle Coweta County kmickle@coweta.ga.us 770.254.2601

Tom Patton Crisp County tom.patton@crispcounty.com 229.276.2672

James Lawrence Cusseta-Chattahoochee County lisa@ugoccc.com 706.989.3602

Robert Goff Dade County rgoff@dadecounty-ga.gov 706.657.4625

Danielle Yarbrough Dawson County countyclerk@dawsoncounty.org 706.344.3501

Pete Stephens Decatur County pete.stephens@kimballmidwest.com 229.248.3030

Dan McCranie Dodge County dmccranie@dodgecountyga.com 478.374.4361

Stephen Sanders Dooly County sanders.steve@gmail.com 229.268.4228

Jennifer Moore Douglas County jmoore@co.douglas.ga.us (770) 920-7440

June Merritt Early County junemerritt@gmail.com (229) 254-2196

Stephanie Johnson Effingham County SJohnson@EffinghamCounty.org 912.754.2123

Robert Thomas Elbert County bobthomas@elberton.net 706.283.2000

L. Guy Singletary Emanuel County lgsingletary@emanuelco-ga.gov 478.237.3881

Casey Burkhalter Evans County casey.burkhalter@evanscounty.org (912) 739-1141

Steve Rapson Fayette County srapson@fayettecountyga.gov 770.305.5100

Jamie McCord Floyd County mccordj@floydcountyga.org 706.291.5111

Tim Merritt Forsyth County trmerritt@forsythco.com 770.781.2101

Thomas Bridges Franklin County jtbridges@franklincountyga.com 706.384.2483

Fran Calhoun Fulton County Fran.Calhoun@fultoncountyga.gov 404.612.8200

Jessica Corbitt-Dominguez Fulton County jessica.corbitt@fultoncountyga.gov 404-612-8303

Edwina Daman Gilmer County edaman@gilmercounty-ga.gov 706.515.2304

Lori Boyen Glascock County lboyen@glascockcountyga.com 706.598.2671

Kathryn Downs Glynn County kdowns@glynncounty-ga.gov 912.554.7400

John King Gordon County jking@gordoncounty.org 706.629.3795

Carrie Kines Croy Grady County ckines@syrupcity.net 229.377.0324

Chris Edwards Greene County cedwards@greenecountyga.gov 706.453.7716

Susan Lee Gwinnett County susan.lee@gwinnettcounty.com 770.910.2384

Phil Sutton Habersham County psutton@habershamga.com 706.839.0200

Katie Crumley Hall County kcrumley@hallcounty.org 770.535.8288 x1

Helen Hudson Hancock County sistiehudson@aol.com 706.444.5746 x2003

Alison Palmer Haralson County alison.palmer@haralsoncountyga.gov 770.646.2002
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Nancy McMichael Harris County nmcmichael@harriscountyga.gov 706.628.4958

Lee Boone Heard County lboone@heardcountyga.com 706.675.3821

Melissa Robinson Henry County mrobinson@co.henry.ga.us 770.288.6024

Thomas McMichael Houston County tdmcmichael@cox.net 478.542.2115

Joey Whitley Irwin County irwinco@mediacombb.net 229.468.9441

Kevin Poe Jackson County kpoe@jacksoncountygov.com (706) 367-6314

Mike Benton Jasper County mbenton@jaspercountyga.org 706.468.4900

Jefferson County

Grady Saxon Jenkins County gsaxon01@yahoo.com (478)982-2563

Jason Rizner Jones County jason.rizner@jonescountyga.org 478.986.6405 x119

Nancy Thrash Lamar County nancy_thrash@yahoo.com (770) 358-5146

Neil Ginty Lanier County boardofcomm@windstream.com  229.482.2088 

Bryan Rogers Laurens County RogersB@dlcga.com 478.272.4755

Christi Dockery Lee County cdockery@lee.ga.us 229.759.6000

Joseph Brown Liberty County joey.brown@libertycountyga.com 912.876.2164

Walker Norman Lincoln County wnorman@lincolncountyga.com 706.359.4444 

Paige Dukes Lowndes County pdukes@lowndescounty.com 229.671.2400

Stanley Kelley Lumpkin County stan.kelley@lumpkincounty.gov (706) 864-3742

Regina McDuffie Macon County rmmcduffie148@windstream.net 478.472.7021

Janice Ross Macon-Bibb County jross@maconbibb.us 478.803.0365

George Neal Marion County grneal@windstream.net 229.649.2603

David Crawley McDuffie County Dcrawley@thomson-mcduffie.net 706.595.2112

Shirley Hines Meriwether County s.hines@meriwethercountyga.gov 706.672.1314

Deborah Pearce Miller County bocclerk@millercountyga.com 229.758.4104

B. Keith Jones Mitchell County mrbkeithjones@aol.com 229-221-3771

Brandon Braddy Montgomery County bbraddy@montgomerycountyga.gov 912.583.2363

Adam Mestres Morgan County Adam Mestres <amestres@morganga.org> 706-342-0725

Matthew Sanford Murray County msanford@murraycountyga.gov 706.695.3231

John Daniell Oconee County Jdaniell@oconee.ga.us 706.769.5120

Mark Saxon Oconee County msaxon@oconee.ga.us 706.769.5120

Billy Pittard Oglethorpe County bpittard@oglethorpecountyga.gov 706.743.5270

Patricia Tibbitts Paulding County ptibbitts@paulding.gov 678.224.4011

April Hodges Peach County april-hodges@peachcounty.net 478.825.2535

Richard Osborne Pickens County Rosborne@pickenscountyga.gov 706.253.8852
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JoAnn Wrye Pike County jwrye@pikecoga.com 770.567.3406

Matt Denton Polk County mdenton@polkga.org 770.749.2100

Paul Van Haute Putnam County pvanhaute@putnamcountyga.us 706.485.5826

Lori Moore Randolph County finance.rcc@gmail.com 855.782.6310 x1000 

Jennifer Rutledge Rockdale County jennifer.rutledge@rockdalega.org 770.278.7009

Bill Sawyer Schley County billsawyer@windstream.net 229.937.2609

Rick Jordan Screven County comgr@planters.net 912.564.7535

Darius Culverson Seminole County comd5@icloud.com 229-220-2100

Raymond Ray Spalding County rray@spaldingcounty.com 770.467.4280

Beth Rider Stephens County brider@stephenscountyga.com 706.886.9491 x9302

J. William Twomey Sumter County btwomey@sumtercountyga.us 229-928-4500

Franklin Holmes Talbot County franklin.holmes44@gmail.com 706-975-0316

Jane Hubert Taliaferro County jmh_1029@hotmail.com 706-456-2822

Fran Jarriel Tattnall County fjarriel@tattnall.com 912.557.4335 x4

Nancy Livingston Telfair County telfairco@gmail.com 229-868-5688 x22

Derrick Ogletree Thomas County derrick.ogletree@thomascountyga.gov 229.225.4100

Jim Carter Tift County jcarter@tiftcounty.org 229-386-7850

Dennis Nobles Toombs County ddnobles@bellsouth.net 912-526-3311

Douglas Eaves Treutlen County deaves@planttel.net 912-529-3664

Tod Tentler Troup County ttentler@troupco.org 706-883-1610

Horace Hudgins Turner County hhudgins@turnercountygeorgia.com 229-567-4314

Lamar Paris Union County commissioner@uniongov.com 706-439-6000

Jim Wheeless Upson County jwheeless@upsoncountyga.org 706-647-7012 

Shannon Whitfield Walker County commissioner@walkerga.us 706-638-1437

Kevin Little Walton County kevin.little@co.walton.ga.us 770-267-1301

Carlos Nelson Ware County cnelson@warecounty.com 912-550-3345

John Graham Warren County jgraham@classicsouth.net 706-465-2171

Elaine Clark Wheeler County wheelerco@windstream.net 912-568-7135

Michael Melton White County mmelton@whitecounty.net 706-865-2235

Blanca Cardona Whitfield County bcardona@whitfieldcountyga.com 706-276-7507

Paula Jones Ball Wilcox County pjonesball@wilcoxcountygeorgia.com 229-467-2737

Karen Burton Wilkes County CountyClerk@wilkescountyga.org 706.678.2511

Fred Dent Worth County fdent@worthcountyboc.com 229-776-8200

Total: 132 7-Mar-17
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